2019 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 13

REPRESENTATIVE COX

A RESOLUTION

To commend Altorio Holden, Sr., for his many accomplishments.

WHEREAS, Altorio Holden, Sr., was raised in Nachitoches and was the youngest of ten children; and

WHEREAS, Altorio graduated from Campti High School and attended Wiley College in Marshall, Texas; he received a bachelor's degree in theology from United Baptist

Theological Seminary in Shreveport; and

WHEREAS, Altorio is the pastor of two churches: Living Word and St. Savior Church in Grand Ecore; he is also a seminary professor, husband, and father; and

WHEREAS, he is a corporate safety director and in his spare time enjoys reading, watching westerns, and spending time with his family.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Altorio Holden, Sr., for his extraordinary accomplishments and does hereby extend to him best wishes for continued success and happiness.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Altorio Holden, Sr.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES